PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7985925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT ESTABLISHING ASSIGNMENT TO EMPLOYER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANEL WITTMAYER	05/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLDER PRODUCTS COMPANY
Street Address:	2820 CLEVELAND AVENUE NORTH
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18116531
Application Number:	29814520
Application Number:	29814534
Application Number:	29814528
Application Number:	29829850
Application Number:	63038423
Application Number:	17331905
Application Number:	29733298
Application Number:	29733322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (612) 766-2081

Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: VINCE BEACOM

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40743-0205002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY NEISH

507938794 PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0683

SIGNATURE:	/Emily Neish/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Affidavit - CPC - Jeff Martin#page1.tif		
source=Affidavit - CPC - Jeff Martin#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0684

AFFIDAVIT

(For Recordation at the USPTO Assignment Recordation Branch)

- I am the President of Colder Products Company ("CPC") located in Roseville,
 Minnesota. I have held the office of President since May 2017. CPC is an industry
 leader in the design and manufacture of specialized quick disconnect fluid couplings for
 the life sciences, industrial, and chemical handling markets.
- 2. In the role of President, I oversee all aspects of CPC business including all Marketing and Engineering functions.
- 3. From January 23, 2017, to January 4, 2022, Jeffrey Jonathan Martin ("Mr. Martin") was employed by CPC as an Applications Engineer III. In the role of Applications Engineer III, Mr. Martin was responsible for designing new products to meet customer's requirements.
- 4. In consideration of his ongoing employment, salary and benefits, Mr. Martin was under an obligation to assign to CPC ownership rights to all inventions resulting from his role of Applications Engineer III.
- 5. During his employ, and as a result of his role as an Applications Engineer III at CPC, Mr. Martin was a co-inventor of the following patent applications filed by CPC:
 - a. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/733,298 (filed April 30, 2020);
 - b. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/733,322 (filed April 30, 2020) issued as US Patent D947,787;
 - U.S. Application Serial No. 29/829,850 (filed March 8, 2022) continuation application of US Application Serial No. 29/733,322;
 - d. U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 63/038,423 (filed June 12, 2020);
 - e. U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 63/150,406 (filed February 17, 2021);
 - f. U.S. Application Serial No. 17/331,905 (filed May 27, 2021);
 - g. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/814,520 (filed November 5, 2021);
 - h. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/814,528 (filed November 5, 2021); and
 - i. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/814,534 (filed November 5, 2021).
- 6. Despite CPC's attempts to obtain written Assignments from Mr. Martin, Mr. Martin has not provided signed Assignment documents for the above patent applications.

7. Despite the lack of written Assignments to document the ownership transfer of the above applications from Mr. Martin to CPC, CPC is rightfully the exclusive owner of all the applications listed above.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at

Arden Hills, Minnesota, USA (Ramsey County), this 3t day of MA-1, 2023.

Janel Wittmayer - President of Colder Products Company

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 31 day of 1V/AY, 2023 at

Arden Hills, Minnesota, USA (Ramsey County).

GRANT ARMIN WILHELM

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/25

Notary Public